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Decl,arations of Desfre to acquire British Nationality. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 11th December, 1942. 

I T is ~ereby notified for public information that declarations of 
desire to acquire British nationality, in accordance with the 

provisions of subsection ( 5) of the section relating to tho national 
status of married women set out in the Schedule to the British 
Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Amendment Act, 
1934-35, have been made by the persons named hereunder. 

F. JONES, 
For the Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. Address. 
Date of I Date of Certifi­

cate of 
Declara- I Naturalization o. f 

tion. JI us band. 

Madsen, Merweh Cathrine I Koiterangi, 

I 

Hokitika 
Paladin, Ana . . I Mercer .. 

23/7/41 

22/8/41 : 
I 

30/9/38 

21/3/40 

Declarations of Des·ire to Retain, while in New Zealand, the Rights 
of a British Subject. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 11th December, 1942. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that declarations of 
desire to retain, while in New Zealand, the rights of a British 

subject in accordance with the provisions of section 3 of the 
British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Amend­
ment Act, 1934-35, have been made by the persons named 
hereunder. 

F. JONES, 
For the Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. 

Baay, Dorothy Ellen 
Brahne, Alma Olive 
Chait, Hilda 
Deirnel, June 
Epstein, Evalina 
Evensen, Lillian Alice 
Franicevic, Elizabeth Marjorie 
Geismar, Moira Lilian 
Glamuzina, Muriel 
Hammer, Phyllis Laureen Romas 
Hofmann, Helen Lilian 
J acalone, Delia Eliza beth 
Kleist, Lilian May 
Kuhn, Helen 
Lenart, Nola Antoinette 
Lowit, Lorraine Lillias 
Madsen, Lydia Frances 
Mangino, Sarah Jane 
Marcussen, Miriam Enid 
Mortensen, Morva Joan 
Muller, Phyllis Effie 
Nagelhout, Patricia Isobel 
Odegaard, Pare .. 
Opsal, Margaret 
Pedersen, Aileen Elizabeth 
Ploen, Sylvia Veronica 
Ranov, Frances Joy 
Reppen, Gitel-Augusta 
Rosenbaum, Freda 
Saldaigne, Marguerite l\Iarie Eliza-

beth Winifred 
Schamroth, Myra Doris .. 
Serkin, Mary Elizabeth 
Simonsen, Isabel Annette 
Sliper; Alice Eleanor 
Soljak, Miriam Bridelia .. 
Suschny, Caroline Perley 
Vermeulen, Hazel ·Winifred 
Wah, Ivy Thelma Theresa 
W eill:l, Eileen Emily 
Weindling, Evelyn 
Zelasnitzki, Olga 
Zimmerman, Bithiah Vera 

AddreBs. 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Cluistchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Port Chalmers 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Toko 
Napier 
Hawera 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Tiakitahuna 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Henderson 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
\Vellington 

I Wellington 

I 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Petone 

I 

If Date of 
' Declaration. 

30/10/41 
6/2/42 

21/8/42 
11/9/41 
20/6/41 
9/6/41 

14/1/42 
26/8/42 
23/7/41 
5/9/41 

28/1/42 
27/8/42 
16/6/41 
8/7/41 

10/4/42 
23/6/42 
15/9/41 
3/9/42 

25/9/42 
28/1/42 

1/4/42 
28/8/41 
12/9/41 
2/12/41 

1/4/42 
18/8/42 

17/12/41 
24/9/41 

10/10/41 
16/6/41 

20/5/42 
12/8/41 
3/9/42 

11/3/42 
9/4/41 

2/11/42 
10/9/42 
6/5/42 

12/5/42 
9/6/42 

5/10/42 
2/3/42 

Westport Abcittoir District extended.-(Notice No. Ag. 3986.) 

Office of the Minister of Agriculture, 
\Vellington, 8th December, 1942. 

P URS1!A~rr to secti~n 15 (7) of the Meat Act, 1939, 
notice 1s hereby given that-

( 1) By deed of agreement dated the 2~th day of 
November, 1942, made between the Corporat10n of the 
·Borough of Westport and the Corporation of the County of 
Buller the abattoir · established for the Borough of Westport 

has on and from the 1st day of January, 1943, been made 
available for that part of the County of Buller described in 
the Schedule hereto; 

(2) The Westport Abattoir District, as affected by the 
said agreement; shall comprise all that areri, described in the 
said Schedule; and 

( 3) The Council of the Borough of Westport shall be 
the controlling authority of the abattoir for the purposes of 
the said abattoir district described in the said Schedule. 

SCHEDULE. 
DESCRIPTI'C)N 1QF THE WESTPORT ABATTOIR DISTRICT. 

ALL that area for the time being comprised in the Borough 
of ·westport and also all that area situate in the County of 
Buller, and bounded as follows: Commencing on the south 
bank of the Mokihinui River at its entrance to the sea; 
thence easterly along the south bank of the Mokihinui River 
to the eastern boundary of the Westport Harbour Endow­
ment; thence south-west along the boundary of the Westport 
Harbour Endowment to Buckland Peaks; thence south along 
the summit of the Paparoa Range to the source of the Four 
Mile or Teropahi River; thence west along the north bank 
of the said river to its junction with the sea; and thence 
nOTth and north-east along the sea-coast to the point of 
commencement. 

J. G. BARCLAY, Minister of Agricultme. 

Inclustrial JJfan-power Emergency Regulations 1942.-Declaration of 
Essential .l ndustry (No. 125). 

I N pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 
of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations Hl42, the 

Mini~ter of Industrial Man-power doth hereby declare the operations 
of all workers coming within the scope of the North Auckland 
District (except Auckland Twenty-one-mile Radius) Butchers' 
award, the Auckland (Twenty-one-mile Radius) Butchers' award, 
the South Auckland District (except Auckland Twenty-one-mile 
Radius and Gisborne Judicial District) Butchers' award, the Gisborne 
Judicial District Butchers' award, the Wellington, Taranaki, Nelson, 
lVIarlborough, Westland, and Canterbury Industrial Districts 
Butchers' awards, and the Otago and Southland Provincial Districts 
Butchers' awards, to be an essential industry for the purposes of 
those regulations. 

Dated this 2nd day of December, 1942. 

A. McLAGAN, 
Minister of Industrial Man-power. 

Industrial 1}fan-power Emergency Regidations 1942;-Declaration of 
E8senti'.al Undertakings (No. 126). 

I N pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 
of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1042, the 

Minister of Industrial Man-power doth hereby declare the following 
undertakings, in respect only of their operations associated with 
sheep-skins, calf skins and hides, to be essential undertakings for the 
purposes of those regulations :--

Colyer, ·watson, and Co., Ltd., at Wellington. 
Colyer, Watson, and Co., Ltd., at Christchurch. 
Colyer, ·watson, and Co., Ltd., at Auckland. 
W.R. .J. Cruickshank, at Invercargill. 
H. J. Dewe, Ltd., at Feilding. 
Irvine and Co., Ltd., at Dunedin. 
E. Lichtenstein and· Co., Ltd., at Auckland. 
E. Lichtenstein and J. Paykel, Ltd., at Auckland. 
L.A. l\farquet, Ltd., at Auckland. 

· J. K. Mooney and Co., Ltd., at Dunedin. 
J. K. Mooney and Co., Ltd., at Invercargill. 
J. K. Mooney and Co., Ltd., at Wellington. 
J. K. Mooney and Co., Ltd., at Christchurch. 
J. K. Mooney and Co., Ltd., at Timaru. 
A. S. Paterson and Co., Ltd., at Christchurch. 
White and Co., Ltd., at Dunedin. 
W. Haughton and Co. Proprietary, Ltd., at Wellington. 
W. Haughton and Co. Proprietary, Ltd., at Auckland. 
W. Haughton and Co. Proprietary, Ltd., at Hastings. 
W. Haughton and Co. Propdetary, Ltd., at Dunedin. 

Dated this 24th day of November, 1942. 
A. McLAGAN, 

Minister of Industrial Man-power. 

Industrial lYian-power Emergency Regitlations 1942. 

Department of National Service, 
Wellington, 11th December, 1942. 

THE Controller of Man-power doth hereby give notice that the 
Minister. of Industrial Man-power ha,s made the following 

amendments to declarations of essential undertakings as enumerated 
hereunder as from the dates indicated :-

Declaration No. 48, 2nd December, 1942. 
Addition-

A. P. Tonks and Co., at vVanganui. 

Declaration No. 87, 2nd December, 194'2. 
Aclditions-

N .Z. Typewriter and Supplies Co., at Dunedin. 
N.Z. Typewriter and Supplies Co., at Invercargill. 


